

ARKANSAS SENATE
87th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2009
Amendment Form

JBC 03/25/09 (1)

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 290

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2009-
2010 FISCAL YEAR."

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 290.

Amend Senate Bill No. 290 as originally introduced:

Page 2, delete line 21 in its entirety and substitute the following:

"(19)	E060C	ED ASSOCIATE DIR CHILD NUTRITION	1	GRADE C129
(20)	G012C	ADE ASSISTANT TO COMMISSIONER	1	GRADE C129"

And

Page 2, line 24, (in Maximum No. of Employees Column) delete "12" and substitute "13"

And

Page 2, line 31, (in Maximum No. of Employees Column) delete "27" and substitute "28"

And

Page 3, line 2, (in Maximum No. of Employees Column) delete "8" and substitute "9"

And

Page 3, line 24, (in Maximum No. of Employees Column) delete "39" and substitute "43"

And

Page 3, delete line 25 in its entirety

And

Page 3, line 26, (in Maximum No. of Employees Column) delete "350" and



substitute "354"

And

Appropriately renumber the items in SECTION 1

And

Page 6, line 12, delete "\$ 595,191" and substitute "\$ 706,261"

And

Page 6, line 13, delete "205,598" and substitute "238,656"

And

Page 6, line 15, delete "647,600" and substitute "672,100"

And

Page 6, delete line 21 in its entirety and substitute the following:

"(05) REFUNDS/REIMBURSEMENTS	399,600
(06) AMERICAN RECOVERY AND REINVESTMENT ACT OF 2009	<u>1,250,000</u>

And

Page 6, line 22, delete "\$ 167,264,989" and substitute "\$ 168,683,617"

And

Page 6, line 32, delete "\$ 13,000,000" and substitute "\$ 20,000,000"

And

Page 7, delete line 26 in its entirety and substitute the following:

"(06) REFUNDS/REIMBURSEMENTS	1,110,000
(07) AMERICAN RECOVERY AND REINVESTMENT ACT OF 2009	<u>314,600,000</u>

And

Page 7, line 27, delete "\$ 523,777,555" and substitute "\$ 838,377,555"

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Joint Budget Committee

LEB/LEB - 03-25-2009 10:28

LEB164

Secretary